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3rd SELNET consortium meeting 

Lyon, France - January 9th-10th 2020 

Horizon 2020 Call: H2020-SC1-BHC-2018-2020 
(Better Health and Care, Economic Growth and sustainable Health Systems) 

Topic: SC1-BHC-18-2018. Project Acronym: SELNET-GA825806 
 

Venue: Mercure Lumière Hotel Lyon Centre 

 

Thursday January 9th 

 

CPGs adoption meeting - Chair: Jean-Yves Blay (P4-CLB) 

09.00 - 13.00 CPGs adoption meeting - 1-2 representatives per center only - CLB Cheney B 4th floor 

13.00 - 14.00 Visit of the Centre Léon Bérard 

 

Consortium Program I 

 

14.00 - 15.00 Welcome & Lunch - Mercure Lumière Hotel 

 

15.00 - 15.30 Introduction & Overview (Paula Martinez) 

 

15.30 - 18.00 Current status of WPs & deliverables  
Chair: Javier Martin Broto (P1-SAS) 
 

 15.30 - 15.55 WP 1: Ethics requirements (P1-SAS - Sophie Monteau) 

 15.55 - 16.20 WP 2: Definition of reference centers (P2-INT - Bruna David) 

 16.20 - 16.55 WP 3: Analysis of healthcare barriers (P5-INCAN - Jorge Luis Martinez Tlahuel) 

 16.55 - 17.20 WP 4: Clinical practice guidelines (P4-CLB - Julien Bollard) 

 17.20 - 17.45 WP 5: Continuing medical education (P10-GEIS - Claudia Mª Valverde) 
 

20.00  Dinner at restaurant 
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Friday January 10th 

 

Consortium Program II 

 

08.30 - 09.00 Welcome Coffee 

 

09.00 - 11.15 Current status of WPs & deliverables  
Chair: Javier Martin Broto (P1-SAS) 
 

09.00 - 09.25 WP 6: Multidisciplinary review of clinical cases (P1-SAS - Nadia Hindi)  

09.25 - 09.50 WP 7: Clinical management quality study (P10-GEIS - Patricio Ledesma)  

09.50 - 10.15 WP 8: Translational research program (P1-SAS - David Da Silva Moura)  

10.15 - 10.40 WP 9: Dissemination and exploitation of results (P7-IAF - Tomás Soulé)  

10.40 - 11.05 WP 10: Project Management (P1-SAS - Sophie Monteau) 

11.05 - 11.15 Closing remarks about WPs (P1-SAS - Javier Martin Broto) 

 

11.15 - 11.30 Coffee Break 

 

Scientific Program I  

 

11.30 -13.15  Scientific Program - Pathology  
Chairs: Emanuela Palmerini (P3-IOR) & Lourdes Huanca (P10-INEN) 

 

11.30 - 11.50 The importance of peer-review in sarcoma, impact on prognosis: the French experience 
(P4-CLB - Marie Karanian) 

11.50 - 12.10 Desmoplastic small round cell sarcoma: pathologist insights (P6-ACC - Felipe D’Almeida) 

12.10 - 12.30 Solitary fibrous tumor: new WHO classification (P3-IOR - Alberto Righi) 

12.30 - 12.50 Angiosarcoma: pathologist insights (P5-IAF - Guido Lutter) 

12.50 - 13.10 How to learn to manage ultra-rare sarcomas? (P2-INT - Paolo Casali) 

 

13.15 - 14.15 Lunch 

 

14.15 - 16.00  Scientific Program - Clinical Research  
Chairs: Armelle Dufresne (P4-CLB) & Celso Mello (P7-ACC) 
 

14.15 - 14.35 Investigator-driven academic clinical trials: from the idea to the publication (P1-SAS - 
Javier Martin Broto) 
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 14.35 - 14.55 Proposal for academic clinical research within SELNET (P1-SAS - Nadia Hindi) 

14.55 - 15.15 Joining forces: new and old challenges in the collaboration between patients and experts 
(P11-SPAEN/AEAS - Natalia Fernandez) 

15.15 - 15.35 Two years of EURACAN: how to apply the lessons learnt to SELNET (P4-CLB - Muriel 
Rogasik) 

 15.35 - 15.55 What’s new in sarcoma: highlights from 2019 (P2-INT - Silvia Stacchiotti) 

 

16.00-16.15  Coffee break & Farewell 
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Useful information 

 

Transfer from Lyon Airport (Saint Exupéry, LYS): 30min. By taxi or Airport shuttle 
(https://www.rhonexpress.fr/en, stops at “Gare Part Dieu”). 

From “Gare Part Dieu” to hotels: take the metro B line (blue) direction “Oullins Gare”, stop at “Saxe Gambetta” 
then take the take the metro D line (green) direction “Gare de Venissieux”, and stop at “Sans Souci” (Hotel 
Mercure Lumiere) or “Grange Blanche” (Hotel Laennec). 
 

Venue: 

- CPGs adoption meeting: Centre Léon Bérard - Cheney B 4th floor - CPGs REPRESENTATIVES ONLY 

- SELNET meeting: Mercure Lumière Hotel - ALL MEMBERS 

- Hotels:  

o Mercure Lumière Hotel: limited number of rooms (69 Cours Albert Thomas, 69003 Lyon) 

o Hotel Laennec (36 Rue Seignemartin, 69008 Lyon) 

Mention “CLB-SELNET” when booking to get a discount 

 

 

Centre Léon Bérard: 

 28 rue Laennec 69008 Lyon 

 Metro D - Stop “Grange Blanche” 

https://www.rhonexpress.fr/en
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Restaurant: Thursday Jan 9th - 20pm 

Brasserie Georges - https://www.brasseriegeorges.com/en/ 

30 Cours de Verdun Perrache, 69002 Lyon 

 

 

From the hotel to the restaurant: take the metro D line (green) direction “Gare de Vaise”, stop at “Bellecour”. 
Then take the Metro A line (red) direction “Gare Perrache” and stop at “Gare Perrache”. 
 
From the restaurant to the hotel: take the metro A line (red) direction “Vaux en Velin-La Soie”, stop at 
“Bellecour”. 
Then take the Metro D line (green) direction “Gare de Venissieux” and stop at “Sans Souci” (Hotel Mercure 
Lumiere) or “Grange Blanche” (Hotel Laennec). 
 

Contacts: 

 
Julien BOLLARD 
julien.bollard@lyon.unicancer.fr 
Tel: 00336 68 92 53 85 

Cécile TARDY 
cecile.tardy@lyon.unicancer.fr 
Tel: 00334 78 78 26 18  

https://www.brasseriegeorges.com/en/
mailto:julien.bollard@lyon.unicancer.fr
mailto:cecile.tardy@lyon.unicancer.fr
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List of attendees 

 
 

 
 

* Individuals attending the CPGs adoption meeting  
(Thu Jan 9th 9am-13pm - Bldg. Cheney B 5th Floor CLB) 

 

Name Center Mail

Guido Lutter guidolutter@hotmail.com

Tomas Soule* tomassoule@gmail.com

Jean-Yves Blay* jean-yves.blay@lyon.unicancer.fr

Armelle Dufresne armelle.dufresne@lyon.unicancer.fr

Marie Karanian marie.karanian@lyon.unicancer.fr

Muriel Rogasik muriel.rogasik@lyon.unicancer.fr

Julien Bollard* julien.bollard@lyon.unicancer.fr

Marina Rousseau-Tsangaris marina.rousseau-tsangaris@lyon.unicancer.fr

Paolo Giovanni Casali paolo.casali@istitutotumori.mi.it

Silvia Stacchiotti* silvia.stacchiotti@istitutotumori.mi.it

Bruna David BrunaBianca.LopesDavid@istitutotumori.mi.it

Salvatore Provenzano Salvatore.Provenzano@istitutotumori.mi.it

Paolo Dei Tos angelo.deitos@unipd.it

Alessandro Gronchi* alessandro.gronchi@istitutotumori.mi.it

Celso Mello* celso.almello@gmail.com

Felipe Almeida* felipedalmeida@yahoo.com.br

Claudia Valverde cvalverde@vhio.net

Patricio Ledesma pledesma@grupogeis.org

Raquel Correa HUVV Spain racoge@hotmail.com

Jorge Luis Martínez Tlahuel* INCAN Mexico dr.jorgetlahuel@gmail.com

Lourdes Huanca Amesquita lhuanca@inen.sld.pe

Juan Carlos Haro Varas jharovar@gmail.com

Martín Falla Jiménes fallajimenez@yahoo.es

Alberto Righi* alberto.righi@ior.it

Emanuela Palmerini* emanuela.palmerini@ior.it

Katia Scotlandi katia.scotlandi@ior.it

Tommaso Frisoni* tommaso.frisoni@ior.it

Bernd Kasper* SPAEN Germany bernd.kasper@umm.de

Natalia Fernández SPAEN/AEAS Spain nataliafdezdiaz@yahoo.es

Bruno Fuchs Swiss Sarcoma Network fuchs@sarcoma.surgery

Javier Martín Broto* jmartin@mustbesevilla.org

Nadia Hindi* nhindi@mustbesevilla.org

David Da Silva Moura dmoura@selnet-h2020.org

Sophie Monteau sophie.monteau.exts@juntadeandalucia.es

Paula Martinez Delgado paula.martinez@selnet-h2020.org

Melisa Juarez FUNDAEVI Costa Rica juarezmeli@gmail.com

Cleofé Romagosa Vall d'Hebron, Spain cleoferoma@gmail.com

IAF Argentina

SAS Spain

CLB France

INT Italy

ACC Brazil

GEIS Spain

INEN Peru

IOR Italy


